
ILLUSTRATED
PARTS 
MANUAL

Part No. 06246
Printed 9/12

Printed in USA

© 2012
Scag Power Equipment
Division of Metalcraft of Mayville, Inc.

TIGER STRIPER
IPL30

31

32

33

34

29
33

36

37

40

39

38

41

35

18
18

This manual contains the illustrated parts list for MODELS:
SFZ / SZC48/52 STRIPER		 with a part number of 	 921R
STC / SCZ / STT STRIPER	 with a part number of 	 921S





I

RTable of Contents

Table of Contents
SFZ - 48/52 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY............................................................................................2

SFZ - 61 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY.................................................................................................4

STC / STWCB, tiger cat, wt) sTriper assemBly......................................................6

SCZ - 48/52 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY................................................................................................8

SCZ - 61/72 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY..............................................................................................10

STT (Turf Tiger) STRIPER ASSEMBLY......................................................................................................12



2

SFZ Striper Exploded View

16

2

9

25

25

25

25

3

26

11
23

22

24

623

26

9

7
8

6

10

11 12 8

13

20

14

18
27

6

19

10

12

7

21
6

1

1

5

5

15

17

28

28

4

4

5

5

SFZ - 48/52 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY



3

	 1	 04001-126	 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 5-1/2"
	 2	 43756	 Roller Shaft
	 3	 48100-24	 Bushing, .752 Oilite
	 4	 04040-15	 Flatwasher, 5/16-.378 x .875 x .083
	 5	 04021-10	 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/16-18
	 6	 04041-11	 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1-1/2" 7 Gauge
	 7	 04001-22	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"
	 8	 04019-04	 Nut, Serrated Flange 3/8-16
	 9	 04050-02	 Retaining Ring, .750 External "E"
	 10	 461777	 Pin, Lift Latch
	 11	 04060-10	 Pin, Slotted Spring 5/32" x 7/8"
	 12	 482896	 Spring, Lock Pin
	 13	 04001-31	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"
	 14	 482894	 Spring, Torsion LH
	 15	 451951	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, LH
	 16	 04066-02	 Quick Pin, .188 Dia.	
	 17	 451952	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, RH
	 18	 482895	 Spring, Torsion RH
	 19	 43648	 Hub, Striper
	 20	 451669	 Pivot Weldment, LH
	 21	 451670	 Pivot Weldment, RH
	 22	 451667	 Hinge Weldment, RH
	 23	 04012-06	 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 1/2"
	 24	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
	 25	 461707	 Roller Assembly (Incl. Item 3)
	 26	 461730	 Roller Assembly, Striper End (Incl. Item 3)
	 27	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, LH
	 28	 04001-92	 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3-1/4"

SFZ - 48/52 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY

Ref.	   Part
No.	   Number	D escription



4

2012 SFZ61 Striper Exploded View

16

2

9

25

25

25

25

3

26

11
23

22

24

623

26

9

7
8

6

10

11 12 8

13

20

14

18
27

6

19

10

12

7

21
6

1

1

5

5

15

17

28

28

4

4

5

5

SFZ - 61 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
For SFZ61 Models with a Serial Number of G6800001 or Higher



5

	 1	 04001-126	 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 5-1/2"
	 2	 43756	 Roller Shaft
	 3	 48100-24	 Bushing, .752 Oilite
	 4	 04040-15	 Flatwasher, 5/16-.378 x .875 x .083
	 5	 04021-10	 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/16-18
	 6	 04041-11	 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1-1/2" 7 Gauge
	 7	 04001-22	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"
	 8	 04019-04	 Nut, Serrated Flange 3/8-16
	 9	 04050-02	 Retaining Ring, .750 External "E"
	 10	 461777	 Pin, Lift Latch
	 11	 04060-10	 Pin, Slotted Spring 5/32" x 7/8"
	 12	 482896	 Spring, Lock Pin
	 13	 04001-31	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"
	 14	 482894	 Spring, Torsion LH
	 15	 452350	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, LH - SFZ61
	 16	 04066-02	 Quick Pin, .188 Dia.	
	 17	 452351	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, RH - SFZ61
	 18	 482895	 Spring, Torsion RH
	 19	 43648	 Hub, Striper
	 20	 451669	 Pivot Weldment, LH
	 21	 451670	 Pivot Weldment, RH
	 22	 451667	 Hinge Weldment, RH
	 23	 04012-06	 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 1/2"
	 24	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
	 25	 461707	 Roller Assembly (Incl. Item 3)
	 26	 461730	 Roller Assembly, Striper End (Incl. Item 3)
	 27	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, LH
	 28	 04001-92	 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3-1/4"

Ref.	   Part
No.	   Number	D escription

SFZ - 61 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
For SFZ61 Models with a Serial Number of G6800001 or Higher



6

STC / STWC (Tiger Cub, Tiger Cat, Wildcat) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
STC - MODELS ABOVE SERIAL NUMBER 7630001

STWC - ALL MODELS

STC-TS Exploded View

1

2

3

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11
12

12

13

14

16

16

18

19

20

21
23

23

24

26

25

4 (4x)

515

17

15

1

6

6

27

28

11

25

25

25

25

25

26



7

1	 423966	 Spacer, Striper Mounting
2	 43653	 Roller Shaft
3	 48100-24	 Bushing, .752 Oilite
4	 04100-01	 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1"
5	 451660	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, LH. **L.H. Mounting Bracket is used on the Right Side on STC
6	 04041-11	 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1-1/2" 7 Gauge
7	 04001-22	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"
8	 04019-04	 Nut, Serrated Flange 3/8-16
9	 04050-02	 Retaining Ring, .750 External "E"
10	 461777	 Pin, Lift Latch
11	 04060-01	 Pin, Slotted Spring .156 x 3/4"
12	 482896	 Spring, Lock Pin
13	 04001-31	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"
14	 482894	 Spring, Torsion L.H.
15	 04019-03	 Nut, Serrated Flange 5/16-18
16	 04066-02	 Quick Pin, .188 Dia.	
17         	451661     	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, R.H. **R.H. Mounting Bracket is used on the Left Side on STC
18	 482895	 Spring, Torsion R.H.
19	 43648	 Hub, Striper
20	 451669	 Pivot Weldment, L.H.
21	 451670	 Pivot Weldment, R.H.
22	 451667	 Hinge Weldment, R.H.
23	 04012-06	 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 1/2"
24	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
25	 461707	 Roller Assembly (Incl. Item 3)
26	 461730	 Roller Assembly, Striper End (Incl. Item 3)
27	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, L.H.

STC / STWC (Tiger Cub, Tiger Cat, Wildcat) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
STC - MODELS ABOVE SERIAL NUMBER 7630001

STWC - ALL MODELS

Ref.	   Part
No.	   Number	D escription



8

2012 SCZ48/52 Striper Exploded View

16

2

9

25

25

25

25

3

26

11
23

22

24

623

26

9

7
8

6

10

11 12 8

13

20

14

18
27

6

19

10

12

7

21
6

1

1

5

5

15

17

28 28

4

4

5

5

SCZ - 48/52 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY



9

	 1	 04001-126	 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 5-1/2"
	 2	 43756	 Roller Shaft
	 3	 48100-24	 Bushing, .752 Oilite
	 4	 04040-15	 Flatwasher, 5/16-.378 x .875 x .083
	 5	 04021-10	 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/16-18
	 6	 04041-11	 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1-1/2" 7 Gauge
	 7	 04001-22	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"
	 8	 04019-04	 Nut, Serrated Flange 3/8-16
	 9	 04050-02	 Retaining Ring, .750 External "E"
	 10	 461777	 Pin, Lift Latch
	 11	 04060-10	 Pin, Slotted Spring 5/32" x 7/8"
	 12	 482896	 Spring, Lock Pin
	 13	 04001-31	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"
	 14	 482894	 Spring, Torsion LH
	 15	 452352	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, LH - SCZ-48/52
	 16	 04066-02	 Quick Pin, .188 Dia.	
	 17	 452353	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, RH - SCZ-48/52
	 18	 482895	 Spring, Torsion RH
	 19	 43648	 Hub, Striper
	 20	 451669	 Pivot Weldment, LH
	 21	 451670	 Pivot Weldment, RH
	 22	 451667	 Hinge Weldment, RH
	 23	 04012-06	 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 1/2"
	 24	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
	 25	 461707	 Roller Assembly (Incl. Item 3)
	 26	 461730	 Roller Assembly, Striper End (Incl. Item 3)
	 27	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, LH
	 28	 04001-92	 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3-1/4"

SCZ - 48/52 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY

Ref.	   Part
No.	   Number	D escription



10

SCZ-TS Exploded View

2

3

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11
12

12

13

14

16

16

18

19

20

21
23

23

24

26

25

1
6

6

22

11

25

25

25

25

25

26

5

15

17

4 (8x)

15

SCZ - 61/72 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY



11

1	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, L.H.
2	 43653	 Roller Shaft
3	 48100-24	 Bushing, .752 Oilite
4	 04100-05	 U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4"
5	 452177	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, SCZ LH.
6	 04041-11	 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1-1/2" 7 Gauge
7	 04001-22	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"
8	 04019-04	 Nut, Serrated Flange 3/8-16
9	 04050-02	 Retaining Ring, .750 External "E"
10	 461777	 Pin, Lift Latch
11	 04060-01	 Pin, Slotted Spring .156 x 3/4"
12	 482896	 Spring, Lock Pin
13	 04001-31	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"
14	 482894	 Spring, Torsion L.H.
15	 04019-02	 Nut, Serrated Flange 1/4-20
16	 04066-02	 Quick Pin, .188 Dia.	
17         	452178    	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, SCZ R.H.
18	 482895	 Spring, Torsion R.H.
19	 43648	 Hub, Striper
20	 451669	 Pivot Weldment, L.H.
21	 451670	 Pivot Weldment, R.H.
22	 451667	 Hinge Weldment, R.H.
23	 04012-06	 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 1/2"
24	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
25	 461707	 Roller Assembly (Incl. Item 3)
26	 461730	 Roller Assembly, Striper End (Incl. Item 3)
27	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, L.H.

SCZ - 61/72 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY

Ref.	   Part
No.	   Number	D escription



12

STT with a serial number of 7219999 or Below 

STT-TS Exploded View

1 (4x)

1 (4x)

2

3 (4x)

3 (4x)

4 (4x)

4 (4x)

5
6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

14

15
16

16 17
18

19

20

21
23

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

5

17

15

30

30

22

6

6

3126

27

27
27

27

27

STT (Turf Tiger) STRIPER ASSEMBLY



13

1	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
2	 423953	 Striper Stop, L.H.
3	 04001-19	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1"
4	 04100-01	 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1"
5	 451660	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, LH.
6	 04041-11	 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1-1/2" 7 Gauge
7	 04001-22	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-3/4"
8	 04019-04	 Nut, Serrated Flange 3/8-16
9	 04050-02	 Retaining Ring, .750 External "E"
10	 461777	 Pin, Lift Latch
11	 04060-01	 Pin, Slotted Spring .156 x 3/4"
12	 482896	 Spring, Lock Pin
13	 04001-31	 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"
14	 482894	 Spring, Torsion L.H.
15	 04019-03	 Nut, Serrated Flange 5/16-18
16	 04066-02	 Quick Pin, .188 Dia.
17	 451661	 Mounting Bracket Weldment, R.H.
18	 482895	 Spring, Torsion R.H.
19	 43648	 Hub, Striper
20	 451669	 Pivot Weldment, L.H.
21	 451670	 Pivot Weldment, R.H.
22	 451667	 Hinge Weldment, R.H.
23	 04012-06	 Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 1/2"
24	 04021-09	 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16
25	 423954	 Striper Stop, R.H.
26	 461730	 Roller Assembly, Striper End (Incl. Item 3)
27	 461707	 Roller Assembly (Incl. Item 28)
28	 48100-24	 Bushing, .752 Oilite
29	 43653	 Roller Shaft
30	 423966	 Spacer, Striper Mounting
31	 451668	 Hinge Weldment, L.H.

STT (Turf Tiger) STRIPER ASSEMBLY

Ref.	   Part
No.	   Number	D escription



14


	TIGER STRIPER IPL MANUAL 06246

	SFZ - 48/52 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
	SFZ - 61 (Freedom Z) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
	STC / STWC (Tiger Cub, Tiger Cat, Wildcat) STRIPER ASSEMBLY

	SCZ - 48/52 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
	SCZ - 61/72 (Cheetah) STRIPER ASSEMBLY
	STT (Turf Tiger) STRIPER ASSEMBLY


